15:10 Page 14

26/7/10

TGHP Rapier manual

g

VN="TI AT IELTY o~

—p—

Exploded view parts listing

1. Fly bar paddle 47.Certripetal bearing 5*11*5
2. Cross screw m2*5 48.Tail driver gear

3. Mountarm 49. Aluminum washer

4. Ball part connection part 50. One-way bearing 6*10*12
5. Linkage rod of washout control arm and fly bar caddles 51. Main gear

6. Fly bar 52. Main gear center mount
7.Socket screw m2*7 53. One-way bearingring

8. Brake plate 54. Main shaft mount aluminumring
9. Mainrotor housing 55. Motor gear

10.Setscrew m3*3 56. Motor mount

11. Copperring 2*5.5%6.5 57.Brushless motor

12. O shape circle 58. Canopy

13. Mainrotor feathering shaft 59. Skid pipe cover

14. Cross screw m2*7 60. Skid pipe plasticring

15. Ball part 61. Landing skid aluminum pipe
16.Bearing 3*6*2.5 62. Landing skid

17. Main blade grip 63. Micro servos
18.Socketscrew m3*16 64.Servo mount(front)

19. Nylon nut m3 65. Main frame(right)
20.Bearing 3*8*4 66. Canopy mount part

21. Feathering shaft copper washers 67. Main frame(left)
22.Socket screw m2*5 68.Servo mount(back)

23. Mainrotor blade 69. Swash plate antirotation bracket
24. Feathering shaft copper aluminum washers 70. Gyro

25.Cross screw 71.Belt wheel set

26. Ladderscrew m2*5 72.Tail servo mount
27.Coperwasher 3.5*2*0.2 73.Tailboom

28. Washout controlarm 74. Horizontal stabilizer
29.Bearing collar screw 2*5*2.5 75. Tail servo linkage rob

30. Cross screw m2*10 76. Horizontal stabilizer bracket
31. Linkage rod of main blade grips and sf-arm 77.Driver belt

32. Crossscrew m2*10 78.Bearing 4*8*3

33. Nylon nut m2 79.Bracerod
34.Socketscrewm2*12 80. Tail rotor

35. Fly bar seesaw holder 81. Collar screw m2*9

3é6. Washout case mounting heedle 82.Tailrotor holder
37.Collarscrew m1.4*7 83. Copperringm3*6.5

38. Washout base 84.Cross screwm2*10

39. Stabilizer controllever arm 85. Tail control lever

40. Stabilizer control arm connecting part 86. Copperring m3*2.5

41. Linkage rod of swash plate and sf-arm 87.Tailrotor housing

42. Main shaff 88. Tail pusher

43. Inner swash platering 89.Swingring

44, Swash plate control ball 20. Tail pitch fork

45.Bearing 17*23*4 921.Belt wheel

46. OQuterswash platering 92.Coppersliver 4*10*2

93. Tail caseright
94.Bearing 3*8*3

95. Tail belt wheel

96. Tail feathering shaft
97.Tail case left

98. Cross screw m2*10
99. Crossscrew m2*16
100. Vertical stabilizer

o

"s



TGHP Rapier manual 26/7/10 15:10 Page 15

MBIA papo|dx3




TGHP Rapier manual 26/7/10 15:10

V="V VERTT

Page 10

AR —Ra=Ri B0 R
g L ..""-._3 SE‘ [T == BN
o — ~ —_—

(/]

PARTS LISTING

Please Note. Some parts will appear the same but listed as Sport or Pro. Pro Rapier features all Aluminium Head Assembly)

NO PICTURE
AVAILABLE

- =

Main Blade (Sport) Flybar Paddle Tail Blade Moulded Canopy (Sport)
TGH0401 TGH0402 TGH0403 TGHO0404
‘ ®. & | / =
I
o o o bl il
o o I v ollo
Q 0 / l - @ = oo © o o l o
® e I} © _— e - ve® o9

Main Blade Clamp Set (Sport)

Main Blade Housing (Sport)

See-Saw & SF Arm Set(Sport)

Washout Control Arm Set (Sport)

TGHO0405 TGHO0406 TGH0407 TGHO0408
SN ’
< b? 69 R AR ‘\// *O\ ! ﬁ

Linkage Rod Set

Main Frame Set

Tail Driven Set (Sport)

Tail Blade Controlling Set (Sport)

TGHO0409 TGHO0410 TGHO0411 TGHO0412
3
. ® 7 &
[ ]
]

Tail Blade Clamp Set (Sport) Fly Bar Caddles (Sport) Tail Boom Std Swashplate Set (Sport)
TGH0413 TGH0414 TGH0415 TGHO0416
/ @ /

& 3 &

Main Shaft Set

Main Gear Set

Landing Skid Set

Tail Driven Pedestal Set

TGH0417 TGH0418 TGH0419 TGHO0420
Tail Servo Push Rod Vertical & Horizontal Talke Blade Flybar Tail Blade Main Shaft Set
TGHO0421 TGH0422 TGH0423 TGHO0424

10

AN
—




TGHP Rapier manual

26/7/10 15:10

Page 11

—o—

PARTS LISTING

Belt Blade Holder Oneway Bearing Bearing 5x11x5
TGHO0425 TGH0426 TGH0427 TGHO0428
o®? @ @ |-0r:2s, AN
® ®
( 2 (& 5 O

Bearing 3x8x4 & 3x6x2.5

Bearing 3x8x3

Bearing 2x5x2.5

Connecting Rods

TGH0429 TGH0430 TGHO0431 TGH0432
& ¥ ‘ l O o .,
! L
Main gear Centre Mount Motor Pinion Gear Oneway Bearing Ring Tail Serve Mount
TGH0434 TGH0435 TGHO0436

TGHO0433

=

14!

L

—
—

s 00o0©°

Tail Rotor Housing

Velcro Hook & Loop

Motor Mount Set

Feathering Shaft Set

TGHO0437 TGHO0438 TGHO0439 TGH0440
== ///
o0 ©©° o9 = N .
S "w . _' ﬁ o
o o © O - = - '
O-Ring Belt Wheel Set Etronix 40A ESC 11.1v 2200mAH 15¢ LiPO
TGHO0441 TGHO0442 ET0155 TGP0519

2.4ghz Receiver
TGP0563

Brushless Motor

TGHO0530

2.4ghz Transmitter
TGP0513

Balance Charger
TGP0516




TGHP Rapier manual

26/7/10 15:10

Page 12

PARTS LISTING

o

z

©

o¢g i I ©co (1 o°
110000 \
Metal Main Blade Clamp Set (Pro) Metal Main Blade Housing (Pro) Metal Seesaw (Pro) Metal Sf-arm Set (Pro)
TGH0471 TGH0472 TGH0473 TGHO0474
——— S
e l &
lo o ©

- tjf, °

Metal Flybar Caddles (Pro)
TGHO0475

Metal Washout Control Arm (Pro)
TGH0476

Metal Washout Base Set (Pro)
TGHO0477

Metal Tail Blade Clamp Set (Pro)
TGH0478

A

2 eel| o= \e
3 \:; & § __}) I o
~ 1 ) $ ©
Metal Swash Plate Set (Pro) Metak Tail Driven Set (Pro) Metal Canopy Mount Part (Pro) Metal Tail Blade Controlling Set
TGH0479 TGHO0480 TGHO0481 (Pro)
NO PICTURE V24
AVAILABLE

&

Fibreglass Blade 325mm (Pro)
TGHO0443

Carbonfibre Blade 325mm(Option)
TGHO0484

Carbon Fibre Tail Blade (Option)
TGH0485

Painted Fibreglass Canopy (Pro)
TGH0483

@ e
J“

Mini Gyro Unit
ET0080

9g Micro Servo
TGP0505




